A 1058/40 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 AUG 2004

Ass Dir P.O	ector and T	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent frademark Office (1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			Attorney Docket No. 120831						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Jun FUJITA	Name and address of receiving party: NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTURE, 467-8530 JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
		Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
	B.	Execution Date: August 12, 2004							
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with anew application.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: SEALING MATERIAL, METHOD FOR SEALING HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE AND SEALED HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE									
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ne: James A. Oliff	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 157581) 						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: August 20, 2004								
	James A. Will, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Affistrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 016329 FRAME: 0415

	•	(1)	Jun FUJITA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)	
		(3)			
		(4)		(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one deth of the undersigned, each undersign	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable (ed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	NGK Insulators,	ь+.т	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)		Ltd. Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-ci	+v
	Assignee	(herei the er inven divisi	Aichi-prefecture nafter designated as the Assignee) an after right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patentional, continuation, substitute, and rei	467-8530 Japan Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legited States of America as defined in 35 U. including any and all provisional, non-pressue application(s), and all Letters Patent, may be granted on the invention known a	gal representatives, S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
11)	Insert	(11)	SEALING MATERIA	L, METHOD FOR SEALIN	G HONEYCOM
	Identification such as Title, Case			EALED HONEYCOMB STRU	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.)
			nich the undersigned has (have) execu en date herewith or	ted an application for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	on August 12, 2	204	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on August 12, 2		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
eexam rom sa erein a inding	or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb	onal Convex to perform the States or izes and Assignee, executed assors, assign grants of the states	vention for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and, and will not execute, any agreement gns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	form any act which may be necessary in coperty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm leads any and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has full right to convers in conflict herewith, and agrees that this the power to insert on this assignment any of the United States Patent and Trademark	by reissue or ed States resulting y the entire interest assignment is
ccordu		ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s).	
ate	August 12, 20	-		In Fryter	(SEAL)
ate					
	This assignment should pre	ferably be		within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	
ate			Witness		
ate			Witness	 	

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 016329 FRAME: 0416